
  2017 Greenbriar Oceanaire Tournament Schedule 
 
MAY:      
Thursday May 4  Ladies Nine and Wine 
Friday May 5  Opening Day (9:00 Shotgun)   4 person ABCD Scramble  
Wednesday May 10 Men’s League Opening Day (8:00 shotgun) 4 person ABCD scramble 
Thursday May 11 Ladies League Opening Day (8:00 shotgun) 4 person ABCD scramble 
Tuesday May 23 Match Play begins    Individual match play 
Monday May 29 Memorial Day Tournament (9:00 Shotgun)  4 person step aside scramble 
 
JUNE: 
Saturday June 10 Member / Member Tournament  9 hole scramble,9 alt shot  
Sunday June 11  Member / Member Tournament  9 hole better ball,9 aggregate  
Saturday June 17 Member Guest     Team better ball 
Saturday June 24 Ryder Cup     6-6-6 
Sunday June 25  Ryder Cup     6-6-6 
   
   
JULY:   
Tuesday July 4  Firecracker Tournament (9:00 shotgun)  Red/White/Blue Scramble  
Saturday July 15 President's Cup     Individual stroke play (36 holes) 
Sunday July 16  President's Cup     Individual stroke play 
Sunday July 30  Nine & Dine (3:00 Shotgun)   8” cup    
     
AUGUST: 
Sunday August 13 Nine & Dine (3:00 PM)    Scramble 
Saturday August 19 Mixed Member/Member   Better Ball (36 hole net total) 
Sunday August 20 Mixed Member/Member   Better Ball 
  
SEPTEMBER: 
Monday Sept 4  Labor Day Tournament (9:00 shotgun)   4 person step aside scramble 
Saturday Sept 16 Club Championship Qualifiers   Stroke Play (18) 
Sunday Sept 17  Club Championship - 1st Round   Match Play 
Saturday Sept 23 Club Championship - Semi- Finals    Match Play 
Sunday Sept 24  Club Championship    Match Play   
Wednesday Sept 27 Men’s League Closing Day (9:00)  ABCD scramble 
Thursday Sept 28 Ladies League Closing Day   ABCD scramble 
 
OCTOBER: 
Sunday - October 8 Columbus Day Tournament (9:00 Shotgun) 4 person step aside scramble 
    


